
Boys Division
Team Ranking Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Total

1 JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 1 3 1 2 7
2 SIMON SANCHEZ HIGH SCHOOL 2.5 2 2 1 7.5
2 TIYAN HIGH SCHOOL 2.5 1 4 3 10.5
4 OKKODO HIGH SCHOOL 4 4 3 4 15
5 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 5 5 6 5 21
6 BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL 6 6 5 7 24
7 GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 7 7 7 6 27

Individual Results - By Athlete No.
Athlete No. Athlete Name School NG BG Avg Total Pins Game 1 Game 2 Total Rank Game 1 Game 2 Total Rank High Rank S1 B1 S2 B2
GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL
201 KINTOKI, GEOVANNI GWHS 4 2 170.8 683 168 179 347 6 168 168 336 7 347 7 X X X X
202 PALOMO, JOSIAH GWHS 4 2 150.0 600 158 153 311 14 156 133 289 18 311 17 X X X X
203 SANTOS, KALEB GWHS 4 2 175.0 700 192 175 367 3 174 159 333 9 367 4 X X X X
200 CRUZ, JOSHUA GWHS 2 X
JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
204 AYANGCO, ZAYNE JFKHS 4 2 167.0 668 166 166 332 8 165 171 336 7 336 10 X X X
205 PINEDA, CHRISTOF JFKHS 4 2 226.3 905 234 190 424 2 257 224 481 1 481 1 X X X X
206 DE VERA, LELAND JFKHS 4 2 149.8 599 145 168 313 13 169 117 286 21 313 16 X X X X
207 GEORGE, AIDAN JFKHS 4 2 138.5 554 114 156 270 24 138 146 284 22 284 25 X X X X
208 RASCO, DYLAN JFKHS 4 2 115.0 460 118 141 259 27 95 106 201 48 259 32 X X X X
209 LEE, HAJIN JFKHS 4 2 148.0 592 133 145 278 20 190 124 314 13 314 15 X X X X
210 MENDOZA, MICHAEL JFKHS 4 2 112.0 448 102 101 203 44 117 128 245 32 245 35 X X X X
211 QUERIMIT, ALLEN JFKHS 4 2 104.3 417 101 116 217 37 114 86 200 49 217 47 X X X
212 CONCEPCION, ISIDRO JFKHS 4 2 98.3 393 98 91 189 48 95 109 204 45 204 53 X X X X
213 NACAR, NEIL JFKHS 4 2 79.3 317 62 96 158 55 51 108 159 59 159 62 X X X X
214 TIAMZON, JADEN JFKHS 4 2 99.3 397 86 117 203 44 84 110 194 52 203 54 X X X X
215 TORRES, TEAVROLEE JFKHS 4 2 97.5 390 100 114 214 40 97 79 176 57 214 50 X X X X
216 OH, SEGUN JFKHS 2 140.5 281 121 160 281 23 281 26 X X
217 ENDO, ATTICUS JFKHS 2 145.0 290 160 130 290 17 290 20 X X
OKKODO HIGH SCHOOL
220 LEONARDO, KYLE OHS 4 2 156.3 625 152 126 278 20 192 155 347 6 347 7 X X X X
221 CORONADO, JAVEN OHS 4 2 133.5 534 137 151 288 18 120 126 246 30 288 22 X X X X
222 LUMBANG, JEVHON OHS 4 2 101.5 406 92 111 203 44 107 96 203 46 203 54 X X X X
223 DONOR, BILLY REY OHS 4 2 195.0 780 227 134 361 4 215 204 419 2 419 3 X X X X
224 APATANG, DEON OHS 4 2 121.0 484 151 127 278 20 118 88 206 44 278 27 X X X X
225 APATANG, TEVION OHS 4 2 122.3 489 127 127 254 28 103 132 235 36 254 33 X X X X
226 LUMBANG, TREVHYN OHS 4 2 115.8 463 116 109 225 33 128 110 238 35 238 39 X X X X
227 FERNANDEO, RAINEN OHS 4 161.0 644 139 177 316 11 161 167 328 11 328 12 X X X
228 WHITAKER, GATOR OHS 2 2 121.0 242 99 143 242 34 242 38 X X X
SIMON SANCHEZ HIGH SCHOOL
231 BECKER, MASON SSHS 4 2 105.0 420 126 105 231 31 102 87 189 53 231 42 X X X X
232 GUIAO, EVIN SSHS 4 2 113.8 455 67 124 191 47 137 127 264 29 264 31 X X X X
233 HERRERA, NATHANE SSHS 4 2 137.8 551 154 121 275 23 124 152 276 24 276 28 X X X X
235 ABAD, CYRUS SSHS 4 2 149.5 598 130 167 297 16 108 193 301 15 301 18 X X X X
236 BERNAL, CHRISTIAN SSHS 4 2 162.3 649 160 156 316 11 154 179 333 9 333 11 X X X X
237 DOMINGO, ETHAN SSHS 4 2 175.5 702 179 174 353 5 152 197 349 5 353 5 X X X X
238 LAGMAN, GERWIN SSHS 4 2 153.5 614 148 150 298 15 180 136 316 12 316 14 X X X X
239 PAYUMO, JOSEPH SSHS 4 2 92.5 370 66 102 168 53 89 113 202 47 202 56 X X X X
240 PINEDA, JYAHVRIEL SSHS 4 2 134.3 537 142 107 249 29 157 131 288 19 288 22 X X X X
241 QUINTANILLA, JOSEPH SSHS 4 2 140.3 561 125 142 267 25 160 134 294 16 294 19 X X X X
242 SAN NICOLAS, EDWARD SSHS 4 2 110.0 440 103 106 209 41 85 146 231 39 231 42 X X X X
SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL
245 MANIBUSAN, BRANDON SHS 4 2 164.8 659 186 160 346 7 135 178 313 14 346 9 X X X X
246 SAN NICOLAS, AIDEN SHS 4 2 98.3 393 88 82 170 51 82 141 223 40 223 45 X X X X
247 TAUMOMOA, DAETON SHS 4 2 97.5 390 116 111 227 32 64 99 163 58 227 44 X X X X
248 ZEIGLAR, FREDERICK SHS 4 113.0 452 82 136 218 35 115 119 234 38 234 41 X X X
249 SAN NICOLAS, ISAAH SHS 4 2 114.0 456 114 129 243 30 123 90 213 42 243 36 X X X X

Week 1 results Week 2 results Qualifying Score



Individual Results - By Athlete No.
Athlete No. Athlete Name School NG BG Avg Total Pins Game 1 Game 2 Total Rank Game 1 Game 2 Total Rank High Rank S1 B1 S2 B2

Week 1 results Week 2 results Qualifying Score

TIYAN HIGH SCHOOL
251 BAILEY, NOAH THS 4 2 80.0 320 69 68 137 60 100 83 183 54 183 58 X X X X
252 AYUYU, ZION THS 4 2 101.3 405 87 136 223 34 107 75 182 55 223 45 X X X X
253 SABLAN, XAVIER THS 4 2 147.5 590 171 152 323 10 131 136 267 27 323 13 X X X X
254 MENO, CAYDEN THS 4 42.3 169 55 114 169 52 0 0 0 62 169 61 X X
255 CRUZ, XAVIER THS 4 2 101.8 407 69 95 164 54 131 112 243 33 243 36 X X X X
256 CRUZ, JARED THS 4 2 133.5 534 140 120 260 26 129 145 274 25 274 29 X X X X
257 MESA, JOSEPH THS 4 2 143.5 574 129 158 287 19 180 107 287 20 287 24 X X X X
258 GUERRERO, ANTONIO THS 4 2 101.0 404 110 99 209 41 71 124 195 50 209 52 X X X X
259 DUENAS, EYAN THS 4 2 206.0 824 223 206 429 1 203 192 395 3 429 2 X X X X
260 SAMILIANO, TY ANTHONY THS 4 2 43.5 174 112 62 174 50 0 0 0 62 174 60 X X X
261 PAULINO, ELIJAH THS 4 2 105.8 423 134 73 207 43 129 87 216 41 216 48 X X X X
262 PEREDO, ROBERT III THS 4 2 139.5 558 136 154 290 17 150 118 268 26 290 20 X X X X
BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY
265 CAUTHEN, DALLAS BTACS 4 120.8 483 103 115 218 35 128 137 265 28 265 30 X X X
266 MENDIOLA, JUELZ BTACS 4 2 113.0 452 108 109 217 37 149 86 235 36 235 40 X X X X
267 ASANOMA, COEN BTACS 4 2 94.5 378 112 71 183 49 88 107 195 50 195 57 X X X X
268 TAISAGUE, RAYNAPU BTACS 4 2 90.3 361 80 70 150 57 100 111 211 43 211 51 X X X X
269 SANTOS, SILAS BTACS 4 2 86.3 345 110 106 216 39 74 55 129 60 216 48 X X X X
270 QUITUGUA, MATUA BTACS 4 2 100.5 402 110 46 156 56 97 149 246 30 246 34 X X X X
271 SCHOFIELD, EMILIO BTACS 4 2 67.0 268 82 57 139 59 58 71 129 60 139 63 X X X
272 ELLIOT, WALKER BTACS 4 2 80.5 322 53 88 141 58 86 95 181 56 181 59 X X X X
273 ABAYA, ROEN BTACS 4 2 170.5 682 150 179 329 9 190 163 353 4 353 5 X X X X



Individual Results - By Rank
Athlete No. Athlete Name School NG BG Avg Total Pins Game 1 Game 2 Total Rank Game 1 Game 2 Total Rank High Rank S1 B1 S2 B2
205 PINEDA, CHRISTOF JFKHS 4 2 226.3 905 234 190 424 2 257 224 481 1 481 1 X X X X
259 DUENAS, EYAN THS 4 2 206.0 824 223 206 429 1 203 192 395 3 429 2 X X X X
223 DONOR, BILLY REY OHS 4 2 195.0 780 227 134 361 4 215 204 419 2 419 3 X X X X
203 SANTOS, KALEB GWHS 4 2 175.0 700 192 175 367 3 174 159 333 9 367 4 X X X X
237 DOMINGO, ETHAN SSHS 4 2 175.5 702 179 174 353 5 152 197 349 5 353 5 X X X X
273 ABAYA, ROEN BTACS 4 2 170.5 682 150 179 329 9 190 163 353 4 353 5 X X X X
201 KINTOKI, GEOVANNI GWHS 4 2 170.8 683 168 179 347 6 168 168 336 7 347 7 X X X X
220 LEONARDO, KYLE OHS 4 2 156.3 625 152 126 278 20 192 155 347 6 347 7 X X X X
245 MANIBUSAN, BRANDON SHS 4 2 164.8 659 186 160 346 7 135 178 313 14 346 9 X X X X
204 AYANGCO, ZAYNE JFKHS 4 2 167.0 668 166 166 332 8 165 171 336 7 336 10 X X X
236 BERNAL, CHRISTIAN SSHS 4 2 162.3 649 160 156 316 11 154 179 333 9 333 11 X X X X
227 FERNANDEO, RAINEN OHS 4 161.0 644 139 177 316 11 161 167 328 11 328 12 X X X
253 SABLAN, XAVIER THS 4 2 147.5 590 171 152 323 10 131 136 267 27 323 13 X X X X
238 LAGMAN, GERWIN SSHS 4 2 153.5 614 148 150 298 15 180 136 316 12 316 14 X X X X
209 LEE, HAJIN JFKHS 4 2 148.0 592 133 145 278 20 190 124 314 13 314 15 X X X X
206 DE VERA, LELAND JFKHS 4 2 149.8 599 145 168 313 13 169 117 286 21 313 16 X X X X
202 PALOMO, JOSIAH GWHS 4 2 150.0 600 158 153 311 14 156 133 289 18 311 17 X X X X
235 ABAD, CYRUS SSHS 4 2 149.5 598 130 167 297 16 108 193 301 15 301 18 X X X X
241 QUINTANILLA, JOSEPH SSHS 4 2 140.3 561 125 142 267 25 160 134 294 16 294 19 X X X X
217 ENDO, ATTICUS JFKHS 2 145.0 290 160 130 290 17 290 20 X X
262 PEREDO, ROBERT III THS 4 2 139.5 558 136 154 290 17 150 118 268 26 290 20 X X X X
221 CORONADO, JAVEN OHS 4 2 133.5 534 137 151 288 18 120 126 246 30 288 22 X X X X
240 PINEDA, JYAHVRIEL SSHS 4 2 134.3 537 142 107 249 29 157 131 288 19 288 22 X X X X
257 MESA, JOSEPH THS 4 2 143.5 574 129 158 287 19 180 107 287 20 287 24 X X X X
207 GEORGE, AIDAN JFKHS 4 2 138.5 554 114 156 270 24 138 146 284 22 284 25 X X X X
216 OH, SEGUN JFKHS 2 140.5 281 121 160 281 23 281 26 X X
224 APATANG, DEON OHS 4 2 121.0 484 151 127 278 20 118 88 206 44 278 27 X X X X
233 HERRERA, NATHANE SSHS 4 2 137.8 551 154 121 275 23 124 152 276 24 276 28 X X X X
256 CRUZ, JARED THS 4 2 133.5 534 140 120 260 26 129 145 274 25 274 29 X X X X
265 CAUTHEN, DALLAS BTACS 4 120.8 483 103 115 218 35 128 137 265 28 265 30 X X X
232 GUIAO, EVIN SSHS 4 2 113.8 455 67 124 191 47 137 127 264 29 264 31 X X X X
208 RASCO, DYLAN JFKHS 4 2 115.0 460 118 141 259 27 95 106 201 48 259 32 X X X X
225 APATANG, TEVION OHS 4 2 122.3 489 127 127 254 28 103 132 235 36 254 33 X X X X
270 QUITUGUA, MATUA BTACS 4 2 100.5 402 110 46 156 56 97 149 246 30 246 34 X X X X
210 MENDOZA, MICHAEL JFKHS 4 2 112.0 448 102 101 203 44 117 128 245 32 245 35 X X X X
249 SAN NICOLAS, ISAAH SHS 4 2 114.0 456 114 129 243 30 123 90 213 42 243 36 X X X X
255 CRUZ, XAVIER THS 4 2 101.8 407 69 95 164 54 131 112 243 33 243 36 X X X X
228 WHITAKER, GATOR OHS 2 2 121.0 242 99 143 242 34 242 38 X X X
226 LUMBANG, TREVHYN OHS 4 2 115.8 463 116 109 225 33 128 110 238 35 238 39 X X X X
266 MENDIOLA, JUELZ BTACS 4 2 113.0 452 108 109 217 37 149 86 235 36 235 40 X X X X
248 ZEIGLAR, FREDERICK SHS 4 113.0 452 82 136 218 35 115 119 234 38 234 41 X X X
231 BECKER, MASON SSHS 4 2 105.0 420 126 105 231 31 102 87 189 53 231 42 X X X X
242 SAN NICOLAS, EDWARD SSHS 4 2 110.0 440 103 106 209 41 85 146 231 39 231 42 X X X X
247 TAUMOMOA, DAETON SHS 4 2 97.5 390 116 111 227 32 64 99 163 58 227 44 X X X X
246 SAN NICOLAS, AIDEN SHS 4 2 98.3 393 88 82 170 51 82 141 223 40 223 45 X X X X
252 AYUYU, ZION THS 4 2 101.3 405 87 136 223 34 107 75 182 55 223 45 X X X X
211 QUERIMIT, ALLEN JFKHS 4 2 104.3 417 101 116 217 37 114 86 200 49 217 47 X X X
261 PAULINO, ELIJAH THS 4 2 105.8 423 134 73 207 43 129 87 216 41 216 48 X X X X
269 SANTOS, SILAS BTACS 4 2 86.3 345 110 106 216 39 74 55 129 60 216 48 X X X X
215 TORRES, TEAVROLEE JFKHS 4 2 97.5 390 100 114 214 40 97 79 176 57 214 50 X X X X
268 TAISAGUE, RAYNAPU BTACS 4 2 90.3 361 80 70 150 57 100 111 211 43 211 51 X X X X
258 GUERRERO, ANTONIO THS 4 2 101.0 404 110 99 209 41 71 124 195 50 209 52 X X X X
212 CONCEPCION, ISIDRO JFKHS 4 2 98.3 393 98 91 189 48 95 109 204 45 204 53 X X X X
214 TIAMZON, JADEN JFKHS 4 2 99.3 397 86 117 203 44 84 110 194 52 203 54 X X X X
222 LUMBANG, JEVHON OHS 4 2 101.5 406 92 111 203 44 107 96 203 46 203 54 X X X X
239 PAYUMO, JOSEPH SSHS 4 2 92.5 370 66 102 168 53 89 113 202 47 202 56 X X X X
267 ASANOMA, COEN BTACS 4 2 94.5 378 112 71 183 49 88 107 195 50 195 57 X X X X
251 BAILEY, NOAH THS 4 2 80.0 320 69 68 137 60 100 83 183 54 183 58 X X X X
272 ELLIOT, WALKER BTACS 4 2 80.5 322 53 88 141 58 86 95 181 56 181 59 X X X X
260 SAMILIANO, TY ANTHONY THS 4 2 43.5 174 112 62 174 50 0 0 0 62 174 60 X X X
254 MENO, CAYDEN THS 4 42.3 169 55 114 169 52 0 0 0 62 169 61 X X
213 NACAR, NEIL JFKHS 4 2 79.3 317 62 96 158 55 51 108 159 59 159 62 X X X X
271 SCHOFIELD, EMILIO BTACS 4 2 67.0 268 82 57 139 59 58 71 129 60 139 63 X X X
200 CRUZ, JOSHUA GWHS 2 X

Week 1 results Week 2 results Qualifying Score



 Match Date:  16 OCTOBER 2025

School SSHS Lane No. 17
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

235 ABAD, CYRUS SSHS 17 1 191 5 213

237 DOMINGO, ETHAN SSHS 17 2 195 6 181

236 BERNAL, CHRISTIAN SSHS 17 3 143 7 155

238 LAGMAN, GERWIN SSHS 17 4 189 8 154 1421 1

School JFKHS Lane No. 14
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

207 GEORGE, AIDAN JFKHS 14 1 167 5 143
205 PINEDA, CHRISTOF JFKHS 14 2 156 6 158
209 LEE, HAJIN JFKHS 14 3 159 7 193
206 DE VERA, LELAND JFKHS 14 4 192 8 187 1355 2

School THS Lane No. 19
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

262 PEREDO, ROBERT III THS 19 1 126 5 153

259 DUENAS, EYAN THS 19 2 181 6 183

257 MESA, JOSEPH THS 19 3 126 7 155

255 CRUZ, XAVIER THS 19 4 193 8 159 1276 3

School OHS Lane No. 15
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

225 APATANG, TEVION OHS 15 1 131 5 187

224 APATANG, DEON OHS 15 2 188 6 129

226 LUMBANG, TREVHYN OHS 15 3 193 7 103

222 LUMBANG, JEVHON OHS 15 4 164 8 152 1247 4

School SSHS Lane No. 13
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

241 QUINTANILLA, JOSEPH SSHS 13 1 127 5 167
233 HERRERA, NATHANE SSHS 13 2 112 6 160
232 GUIAO, EVIN SSHS 13 3 142 7 129
231 BECKER, MASON SSHS 13 4 158 8 140 1135 5

School JFKHS Lane No. 16
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

212 CONCEPCION, ISIDRO JFKHS 16 1 119 5 152

215 TORRES, TEAVROLEE JFKHS 16 2 133 6 162

213 NACAR, NEIL JFKHS 16 3 132 7 156

214 TIAMZON, JADEN JFKHS 16 4 116 8 118 1088 6

School JFKHS Lane No. 20
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

216 OH, SEGUN JFKHS 20 1 98 5 163

217 ENDO, ATTICUS JFKHS 20 2 134 6 159

208 RASCO, DYLAN JFKHS 20 3 116 7 166

210 MENDOZA, MICHAEL JFKHS 20 4 127 8 89 1052 7

School SHS Lane No. 12
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

249 SAN NICOLAS, ISAAH SHS 12 1 142 5 155
245 MANIBUSAN, BRANDON SHS 12 2 155 6 145
247 TAUMOMOA, DAETON SHS 12 3 101 7 107
246 SAN NICOLAS, AIDEN SHS 12 4 112 8 129 1046 8



School THS Lane No. 18
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

260 SAMILIANO, TY ANTHONY THS 18 1 170 5 87

256 CRUZ, JARED THS 18 2 139 6 124

251 BAILEY, NOAH THS 18 3 99 7 169

258 GUERRERO, ANTONIO THS 18 4 118 8 124 1030 9

School GWHS Lane No. 21
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

203 SANTOS, KALEB GWHS 21 1 153 5 153

202 PALOMO, JOSIAH GWHS 21 2 137 6 111

201 KINTOKI, GEOVANNI GWHS 21 3 95 7 134

200 CRUZ, JOSHUA GWHS 21 4 119 8 114 1016 10

School OHS Lane No. 7
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

220 LEONARDO, KYLE OHS 7 1 134 5 115
223 DONOR, BILLY REY OHS 7 2 130 6 110
227 FERNANDEO, RAINEN OHS 7 3 113 7 123
222 LUMBANG, JEVHON OHS 7 4 107 8 151 983 11

School BTACS Lane No. 9
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

265 CAUTHEN, DALLAS BTACS 9 1 139 5 116
273 ABAYA, ROEN BTACS 9 2 90 6 102
267 ASANOMA, COEN BTACS 9 3 126 7 93
268 TAISAGUE, RAYNAPU BTACS 9 4 117 8 150 933 12

School SSHS Lane No. 11
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

239 PAYUMO, JOSEPH SSHS 11 1 112 5 96
242 SAN NICOLAS, EDWARD SSHS 11 2 84 6 150
240 PINEDA, JYAHVRIEL SSHS 11 3 74 7 141

11 4 90 8 126 873 13

School THS Lane No. 10
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

252 AYUYU, ZION THS 10 1 66 5 80
255 CRUZ, XAVIER THS 10 2 127 6 91
261 PAULINO, ELIJAH THS 10 3 74 7 116
254 MENO, CAYDEN THS 10 4 94 8 100 748 14

School Lane No. 8
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

248 ZEIGLAR, FREDERICK SHS 8 1 72 5 88
228 WHITAKER, GATOR OHS 8 2 75 6 99

8 3 89 7 76
8 4 80 8 143 722 15

School BTACS Lane No. 22
Athlete No. Athlete Name School Lane No. Game Score Game Score Total Rank

269 SANTOS, SILAS BTACS 22 1 104 5 105

270 QUITUGUA, MATUA BTACS 22 2 68 6 114

266 MENDIOLA, JUELZ BTACS 22 3 72 7 87

272 ELLIOT, WALKER BTACS 22 4 77 8 81 708 16
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